.Two Hundred Ninety-Three and Twenty-Five Hundredthsi '{293.25')
Feet, more or less> to land now or formerly ot John! Casey and
Juanita Casey; thence turning and runhing North Eight Degrees Ten
Minutes Ten Seconds East (N 08® 10' 10" E) along land now or
formerly of said Casey a distance of One Hundred Four and Zero
Hundredths (104.00') Feet, more or less, to a point,'; thence
turning and running North Thirty-rSix Degrees Pifty-Fpur'Minutes
Twenty-Two Seconds West (N 36® 54' 22" W)'still along land now or
formerly of said Casey a distance of Fifty-Five and; Twenty-Six
Hundredths (55.26') Feet, more or less, to a granite bound;